TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM540572

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INFORMA UK LIMITED		01/01/2019	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor & Francis, LLC	
Street Address:	6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 300	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4395194	CRANIO	
Registration Number:	4549411	THE JOURNAL OF CRANIOMANDIBULAR & SLEEP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

kate.starshak@klgates.com

Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3716629	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Starshak/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CRANIO Trademark Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=CRANIO Trademark Assignment signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0650

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Informa UK Limited, a UK company, having its principal offices at 5 Howick

Place, London, SW1P1WG, United Kingdom ("Assignor") owns the trademarks and trademark

registrations listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Taylor & Francis, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its

principal offices at 6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 300, Boca Raton, Florida 33487

("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor-in-interest to the business to which the

Trademarks pertain;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to execute this assignment to confirm that the Trademarks

have transferred to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said

Trademarks and resulting registrations and applications therefor, including all common law

rights therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and

registrations, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement

thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and

delivered, effective as of January 1, 2019.

Informa UK:Limited

By:

Leon Heward-Mills

Name: Its:

Managing Director

Date:

11/09/2019

303713133 v1

Information Classification: General

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0651

SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Registration No.
CRANIO	4,395,194
THE JOURNAL OF CRANIOMANDIBULAR & SLEEP PRACTICE	4,549,411
SLEEP PRACTICE	

303713133 v1 Information Classification: General

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/12/2019 REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0652